
BE IT REMEMBEREDthat the Legislative Body Sessionfor HamblenCounty,
Tennessee met at its regular monthly meeting on September 20,1993 at
5:00 p.m. in the Hamblen County Courthouse with the Honorable Stancil Ford
presiding.

The Legislative Body Session was opened by Sheriff Charles Long.

Invocation was given by Commissioner Bud Jones.

Upon roll call the following members were present:

Larry Baker Willie Osborne
Maudie Briggs . Franic Parker
Guy Collins Bobby Reinhardt
Stancil Ford Bruce Sluder
Herbert ITarville Joe Spoone
Kelley Hinsley Mildred Thompson
Bud Jones

Absent: Eldridge Bryant

MINUTES APPROVAL

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Joe Spoone that the minutes of the
previous meetings be approved.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

CHAIRMANPRO—TEMPORE

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Larry Baker that Guy Collins be elected
as Chairman Pro—Tempore for a one year term.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

CHAIRMANELECTION

Motion by Larry Baker, secondedby Herbert Harville that Stancil Ford

be elected to serve a one year term as Chairman of County Commission.

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Herbert Harville that nomination cease

and Stancil Ford be elected by acclamation.

Voting for: all

Voting against: none

CHAIRMANSALARY

Motion by Willie Osborne, seconded by Guy Collins that the salary of the
chairman be $350. per month.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

NOTARIES AND BONDSMEN

Motion by Herbert Harville, seconded by Joe Spoone that the following notaries
and their bondsmen be approved.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none



CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

As CLERK OFTHE COUNTY OF Hamblen

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE THAT THE FOLLOWING WERE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE OF

NOTARY PUBLIC DURING THE Auaust

James H. Gose

Sara H. Gose
James Arr.o

Imogene Murphy
Bonding Co.

HOMEADDRESSANDPHONE

1744 Christmas Dr.
Morristown,TN. 37814
615—586—6992

1420 Three Springs Rd.
Russeliville ,TN. 37860
615—586—8298

1729 Christmas Dr.
Morristown,TN 37814
615—58t—6438 —

3128 Catron Lane/
Morristown,TN. 37814
615—581—3371

1778 Ledean Dr.
Morristown,Tn. 37814
615—587—0740

i625 Dearing Rd.
ralbott,’rN. 37877

1 5—581—2688

6182 Siver Fox
Morristown, Tn.
615—586_4297 ____

Morristown,TN. 37814
61 5—586—8381

Rt 1 Box 4610
Bean Station,Tn.
615—767—3268

615—586—5866

West End~Auto

5307 West A. J

~tE1fAgj~94w.

Sept. 20, 1993

DATE

NAME

TENNESSEE,

19 93 MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY:

Retired

BUSINESS ADDRESS AND PHONE

State Dept. Of Health
813 Bbféalo Trail1 Morr.Tfl.
615—586—6431

William T. Hale

Bondin9 Co.

Pelle J. Stepp

R. Don BunchJ& §a~Rel

~Kim L. Tate
Bonding Co.

~Debbie J. Morgan
Bonding Co.

Carol C. Proctor

Bonding

Bale Brothers

530 past Main St Morr.

~t814

)on Hunch Investment
305 Terminal. Dr~
lorris town, rn.

4ahle Inc
HE. Cedar Creek Rd.
lorristown,TN. 37814
L1S~SAI_.,SI Ui’

Tr,~
37814

8Jesse E. York
Bonding Co.

Cheri L. Muthliiiis
Debbie B. Shumat?E. Crier .Lyn—-senee-te-y

“John A. Keasling

Bonding Co.

Tn.

Sales I
HQy.

37814 I

T. Randall Shelton p
‘.O.box 1094, Morr.TN. 37814

____ ~15—586—0096

elf Employed

Charles Terry & Assoc.
37708 918 W. 1st. North Morr.TN.

615—586—5800
4~C~&EkTa~dTh~TMori~ Center F

~orris Blvd1 Morr.TN. 3781~4

Tn

Robbie M. Hall 1769 Dalton Ford Rd.
Henry Black & Edna Farme:g~~ri8t0WniTN. 37814

Mary M. Ailshie
Roy G. Rutherford
Margaret ~ Mitchell

Patricia Diane Weston

Retired

3576 Falcon Rd

Caroil Snyder
Maurice J. Hatcher

l626Elqin DR
klorrt S tOwn, Tn
615—58

(SEAL)

VGNATURE

CLERK OF THE COUNTY OF Hamblen TENNESSEE

11.4101



Ace Hydraulics (G)

Adrian Hale Pest Control (CE)
(JC)
(HD)

Alit-Phase (mv)

All-State Ford (C)

PrnbrosePrinting (CRC)

Asinco (CH)

Auto Supply & Parts (G)

Ball, Elward (C)

Bradley’S (A)
(CnC)
(JC)

Canton ScaJ.e (lID)

Citizen Tribune (CE)
(HD)

Clay Ward Printing (CRC)
(B~A)

Cleveland Cotton Products (C)

County Record Services (RD)

Covington Furniture (CE)

Custom Printing (CRC)

Davis, Eddie (CC)

Dial Page (CRC)
(THE)
(Juv)

Freightliner of Knoxville (C)

Five Rivers Hydraulics (C)

Food City (EXT)
(TI IF)

Calls (ETh4A)

General Fastner Co. (C)

Ham. Co. Ed. of Educ. (~4A)
(WP)

Ham. Co. sheriff’s Dept. (THF)

Hill, Robert (SD)

Industrial Paper (mv)

jiimiy’s Auto Parts (C)

Kinser, John H., MD (MC)

Leonard’s Office &~uip. (CRC)
(CnC)

Mmiar (C)

Murphy, Patrick (VSO)

Nevanan. 3m (T)

Nevxnan Signs (I-IC)

Otis Elevator (CH)

PBCC (CnC)

Pioneer Petroleum (C)

Pitney Bowes (T)

Price & Price Mechanical (JC)

Quill Corp. (HO)

Radio Cciununications (B’IA)

Ramada Inn (CRC)

Ramsey’s Farm Mkt. (CU)

Red Food (Ext)

Rental Uniforms (JC)

Rogersville Of fice Supply (mm’)
(CS)

Wal-Mart (a-I)
(JC)
(WP)

West Publishing Co. (GS)

Western Sizzlin (CRC)

Wheels & Brakes (C)

130.91

22.00

97.02

129.24

241 .75

159.00

51.12

198.75

389.00

149.94

50.00

129.07

27.00

25.70

159.75
106 .75

602.06
28.95

600.87
14 . 80

7.01

48.50

242.88

786.22

BILLS

Notion by Larry Baker, seconded by Guy Collins that all of the following
bills be approved and paid.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

BILLS RECat4~1DEDFOR PAYM1~T - SEVrnIBER 20, 1993

(CR)

99 . 81

59 . 00
38.00
19.00

720.00

391.40

480.00

141.72

29.15

40.50

21.86
14.40
13.41

42.00

25.65
79.65

460.00
18.50

103.74

926.30

469.00

69.00

350.00

28.00
31.00
28.00

383.09

640.00

12.75
30.79

57.85

25.95

44.40
56.06

136.00

150.00

95.05

8.55

800.00

23 . 30

39.00

365.00

Seals, Mindy Norton (Juv)

anith, R. P. (CnC)

~nithkline Labs (HD)

ST of TN-Dept of Safety (CnC)

Sunrise Beverage (THF)

Third National Bank (T)

Tidi Waste (ED)

Trustee of Ham. Co. (E74A)
(WP)
(Joy)

463.20

200.00

23.01

544.00

18.70

10.00

25.00

52 . 80
32.10
16.74

Letter Shop (CnC)



BILLS PECGMMENDED FOR PAYMENT - SHERIFF’S DEPARThIENT - SEPTflIBER 20, 1993

knerican Medical Supply 741.96 OVER $1,000

Bradley’s 26.15
Clevenger’s Meat Mkt. 1,908.16

Camera Castle 25.80
I:bctor’s Hospital Pharmacy 1,395.62

Ixika, Steve, DDS 18.00
Kings Foodservice 3,471.30

Evans Office City 71.96
Kinser, John H., MID 3,372.36

ExpressLane 80.00
M’town-Halthlen Hospital 1,347.52

Flav-o-Rich 580.45
Prograph Mfg. 1.160.O0

Free Service Tires 928.70
R & R Uniforms 1,538.80

Global Equip. Co. 30.08

Hale Brothers 395.41

HassonBryan 24.11

Hyde, Tan, OD 43.00

instituttional Dist. 674.06

Jerry’s Autaittive 6.95

Jinny’s Auto Parts 160.98

Katan 69.41

Ken’s Muffler & Brakes 410.00

Kern’s Bakery 494.24

Leonard’s Office Equip. 6.90

Lowe’s 128.92

M’town Chevrolet 222.97

Roto Rooter 175.00

Sanis, James, MD 151.00

Sears 468.99

Sunrise Beverage 737.70

Tennessee Two Way 439.50

Tries Unlimited 632.68

Wal-Mart 401.93



OVER$1,000 ARSPEVIMI IONS

Bible Insurance (BC) 2,925.00 A Assessor
(FmIA) 1,125.00

AG Attorney General
Bridge Ccmputer Sys. (CnC) 2,484.00

CC County Coroner
Capps, Cantwell, Capps (BC) 2,485.08

CE County Executive
Evans Office City (Inv) 4,939.40

(CnC) 8.52 CH Courthouse
(RD) 11.36
(HID) 56.76 CM Clerk & Master
(VSO) 21.90
(PD) 9.50 CnC County Court Clerk

Ham Co/M’town Solid Waste (C) 31,915.44 Can Ccnrnission

Hiram Jones Assoc. (BC) 3,975.00 CRC Circuit Court Clerk

Lakeway Recycling (C) 3,493.10 CRDP Carmunity Resource Develoçxnent Person

Murrell Burglar Alarm (CM) 1,297.00 EC Election Cczrmission
(MD) 20.00

EMA E~iergency Management
Paper Supply Co. (mv) 9,794.65

EXT Extension Office
Ted’s Supply (mv) 1,437.00

G Garbage

GS General Sessions

MC Haithien County

HI) Health Department

IMP Impact

INV Inventory

J Jail

JC Justice Center

Juv Juvenile Court

ME Medical Examiner

PC Planning Catmission

RD Register of Deeds

S Sheriff

T Trustee

THF Temporary Holding Facility

VSO Veterans Service Office

1W Work Program



PURCHASING COMMITTEE NENBERS

Notion by Larry Baker, secondedby Guy Collins to reappoint Bud Jonesand
Herbert Harville to serve a one year term on the purchasing committee.

Voting for: all

Voting against: none

PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBER

Motion by Guy Collins, seconded by Herbert Harville to appoint Joe Spoone
to serve a one year term on the planning commission.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none



BILLS NOT REVIEWEDBY ~t1I’ntt

(ReceivedAfter Meeting)

CherokeeMental Health (SD) 50.00
Medical Services

DoRa, Steve, DI~(SD) 25.00
Medical Services

Hyter Printing (04) 82.50
Envelopes

Lavender, Tim (T) 666.00
Tax Binders

Morristown-HamblenHospital (SD) 332.50
Medical Services & Supplies - Inmate

Price & Price Mechanical (JC) 350.00
Maintenance- Cooling Tower

Purkey, Joe (PC) 54.78
Travel Reiiiturserient

Radio CarmunicationsService (D4A) 377.00
Radio

Simplex Tine RecorderCo. (JC) 533.65
Maintenance- Fire Alarm

Morristown-HaTbien E.R. Group (SD) 208.00
Medical Services - Inmate



(

AMENDMENT03
HAMOLEI COUNTY SCHOOLS
1993-1994 GENERALPURPOSE

TITLE
REGULAR EDUCATION - RLEM./SECOWIAR!

116 TEACHERS
195 SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS
201 SOCIAL SECURITY
204 RRTIREREMT
206 LIFE INSURANCE
207 REALTH INSURANCE
210 UNEMPLOYMENTCOMPENSATION
212 MEDICARE
419 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES AND NATERIALS
499 OTHER SUPPLIES AND NATERIALS
722 REGULARINSTRUCTUOMALEQUIPMENT

DESCRIPTION

Jobs Silary 10120 New teachers 104031
Dm0Grant Code Change
Jobs Benefits 627 Pew Teacher. 5448
Jobs Benefits 810 Pew Teacher. 9048
New Teachers 168
New Teachers 6860
Jobs Benefits 28 New Teachers 112
Jobs Benefits 147 New Teachers 1508
FE grant 9327 Mini grant code change 4410 Jobs 0229

71200 SPECIAL EDUCATION
148 DOS DRIVERS
166 COSTOOIANS
201 SOCIAL SECURITY
204 RETIREMENT
206 LIFE INSURANCE
207 MEDICAL INSURANCE
III INEMPLOYNENTCOMPENSATION
212 MEIICAEE

11300 VOCATIONALEDUCATIOM PROGRAMS
730 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTIONAL EQUIPMENT

71400 STUBRNT ROD!
790 OTHER EQUIPMENT

71210 REOULARINSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM
300 CONSULTANTS
355 TRAVEL
432 LIDRAR! 80015

72130 VOCATIONAL EMUCATIOD
189 OTHER SALARIES Ins Drivers
201 SOCIAL SECURITY
211 RETIREMENT
206 LIFE EMSURAMCR
201 MEDICAL INSURANCB
210 ONEMPLOTNENT COMPENSATION
202 MEDICARE
308 CONSULTANTS
355 TRAVEL
457 STAFF DEVELOPNENT
499 OIlER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
599 OIlER CMARGBS

53074
16231

120060
161349

250000 25439.68 275439.60 Reserved for equipsent Regular 22040.10 Day care 2699.60

300 Mini grant code change
lIMO Mini grant code change 2D0 Job. 450

40650 Xml grant code change

Transtered to transportation
Transfered with salaries
Transfered with salaries
?rassfersd with salaries
Transfered with saDariea
Transfered with salaries

870 Transfered with salarivs

ExPENDITURES
CODE
71100

BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE ACTUAL

12161547
204000
030626

1122705
18981

1163644
13696
94250

247404
12250

384913.51

C

114152
250

7075
9926

06$
6860

140
1655
9156

500
373944

12265699
204250
037700

1132713
39152

1170504
13M36

195915
256540

C

12750 NinA grant code change
5705 753071.61 Transfer for siring labor 5115

lIST CENTURY CLASSROOMS 312425
Jobs 1519

(

(

2320

53014 8 Trasafered to transportation
16231 0 Trausfered to operation of plant

4297 015763 Transfered with salaries
1054 161296 Transfered with salariss

3486 336 3150 Transfered with salaries
114391 13720 170672 Transfered with salaries

2470 224 2246 Transfered with salaries
28396 1305 2739! Transfered with salaries

0 300
4450 650

40500 150

19551 09557 0
493? 1213 3124
4207 297 3990

16$ 84 84
8701 3430 5353
Ill 56 56

2320 Money fros Sassons Coaaunicatiops(plapgroonds schoolsj

(

(

C

C-

1154 2M4
0 580

1080 4500
0 8880
0 500
0 1000

500
10500

1000
500

ROOD

Apresticeship
Aprenticeabip
Aprentleeship
Aprenticeship
Aprenticeship

Progrti
Prograa
P tog r as
Prograa
Progra.

Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant

L



RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING FIXED RATE
REIMBURZEMFNP FOR HCAJSING STATE

PRISONERE

WHEREAS, Guidelines establishedby the TennesseeDepartnent

of Correction effective July 1, 1989, authorize relirbursenent to Tenn-

esseecounties housing convicted felons in county jails, workhousesarid

penal farns based on reasonableallowable cost, and

WHEREAS, Said Guidelines also authorize reijoburserrentat a

fixed rate of eighteen (18) dollars per day to facilities with a Tenn-

essee Corrections Institute rated capacity of less than one hundred (100)

and twenty (20) dollars per day to facilities with a capacity of one

(100) or store on January 1 prior to the fiscal year, and

WHEREAS, The Harrblen County jail had a TennesseeCorrections

Institute rated capacity of 157 on January 1, 1991, and the cost of

housing inmates in the Hantlen County jail does not exceedtwenty dollars

per day under Tennessee Departrrentof Correction guidelines,

NOW, THEREFOREBE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, That the reirrburse-

nent rate for housing convicted felons in the Hairblen County Jail shall

be fixed at twenty dollars per day for the fiscal year beginning July 1,

1993.

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AN) ORDERED, That the Haithlen

County Clerk promptly transmit a certified copy of this resolution to

the Judicial Cost Accountant, TennesseeDepartirent of Correction, Third

Floor, Rachel JacksonBuilding, Nashville, Tennessee37243-0465-

Whereupon, passageof the resolution was itoved by Jpp Rcinne

_______________ duly seconded by Guy Collins

The resolution was adoptedby the following vote;

Voted for the resolution 13

Voted against 0

Passed 0

Absent 1

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF TENNESSEE CCUNTY OF HAMBLEN

I, _____________________, County Clerk of the aforesaid County do
hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy as founded in this
office in Morristown, Tennessee. This _____ day of ___________, 1993.

County Clerk
Hantlen County



CONTRACT-HOUSING STATE INMATES

Motion by Willie Osborne, seconded by Naudie Briggs that the following be
approved.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

AMENDMENTNO. 1
TO CONTRACTNO. GU—3—01933—3—OO

BENEEN

THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, DEPMtTMENTOF CORRECTION
AND

HAMBLEN COUNTY

WHEREAS, the State of Tennessee, Department of Correction, and Hamblen County
entered into Contract No. GU—3—01933—3—0O,on July 1, 1992, relating to “provide
proper safekeeping, care, and housing for all prisoners, consistent with Article 1,
Section 32 of the Constitution of Tennessee and Tennessee Code !Annotated 5—7—110,
sentenced to Hamblen County to confinement for a period of time less than or equal to
three (3) years...” and

WHEREAS, the said parties desire to amend said contract in the manner described
below.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties amend said Contract as follows:

Paragraph 8. (3) is amended as follows:

1. By deleting therefrom the following:

“In no event shall the liability of the State under this contract
exceed $425,000.00.”

2. By substituting in lieu thereof the following:

a. “In no event shall the liability of the State under this contract
exceed $850,000.00.” -

b. The maximum liability of the State under this Contract for each
respective year of this Contract Is as follows:

Fiscal Year 1992—93 $425,000.00
Fiscal Year 1993—94 $425,000.00

The other terms and provisions not amended hereby shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives
set their signatures.

COUNTY

BY: _________________________________________________
County Executive Date

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

BY: ________________________________________________________ ______________

Christine U. Bradley, Commissioner Date



LAND FROM HOSPITAL

Motion by Larry Baker, seconded by Naudie Briggs that the county
accept land owned by Morristown—Hamblen Hospital Association, Inc.
and a lease be worked out to protect Hamblen County from any liability
that the hospital might create.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

BUDGET ANENDNENT—SCHOOLS

Motion by Herbert Harville, seconded by Larry Baker that $21,834.00 ke
reduced from the proposed $55,184. surplus in the following budget amendment
and the proposal be sent back to the school board for their approval or
disapproval.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

BOARD OF EDUCATION
—. ERNIE HORNER, Chairman

ANNIE MAE SPOONE, Vice Chairperson
GARY CHESNEY
JOE GIBSON, SR.

BOARD OF EDUCATI(
ROGERGREE~

CLYDE KINDE
HAROLD ROU~

GENERALPURPOSE
AMENDMENT 13

The Hamblen County Board of Education meeting in regular session on
September 16, 1993 approved the following amendment, and request that the
Hamblen County Commission approve this amendment.

The Hamblen County Legislative Commission did approve on the 2lth day
of June, 1993, a General Purpose Budget in the amount of $32,054,993.
Amendment #1 increased the 1993—94 General Purpose Budget total to
$32,230,139.63. Amendment #2 increased the budget to $32,232,466.63.
Amendment #3 increases the budget to $33,012,204.31.

Earnest Walker, cuperintendent

EarnestWalker,Superintendent



r

r
ANENDIENT 83
HANDLEN COUNTYSCROOLS
1993-1994 GENERALPURPOSE

EXPENDITURES (
COOE TITLE INCREASE DECREASE ACTUAL IESCRIPTIOM
72320 OFFICE OP TRE SUPERINTEHOENT

70! ADMINISTRATIVE EQUIPMENT 0 6000 5000 tennessee Education Network (
307 COMNUNICATIONS 05500 250 15750 Tennessee Education Network

12410 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL
101 ADNINOSTRATIVE EQUIPMENT 0 65705 65705 Tennessee Edncation Network
107 COMMUNICATIONS 69000 0448 70(41 Tennessee Education Network

71610 OPERATIONOF PLANT
166 CUStODIANS 763450 21604 705054 Transfer for wiring 5373
20! SOCIAL SECURITY 50520 1340 51160 transfered with salaries
204 RETIRENENt 00813 24? 12120 transfered with salaries
206 LIFE INSURANCE 0953 42 0995 transfered with salaries
207 MEDICAL INSURANCE 18883 0705 80598 transfered with salaries -

ZOO UWEXPLOYMINTCONPEMSATION 0438 28 1166 tranafered with salaries
212 MEDICARE 01015 313 12129 Transfered with salaries

72620 MAINTENANCE
Ill OTMER SALARIES AND WAGES 233792 20000 253792 Raise for Maintenance Pernosnel
201 SOCIAL SECURITY 06665 1240 07905 RaIse for Maintenance Personnel
204 RETIREMENT 4086 304 4390 Raise for Maintenance Personnel
212 NEDICARE 3998 290 4088 Raise for Naintenance Personnel

72710 TRANSPORTATION
146 BUS DRIVERS 145079 12630 411710 Trassfered fros special ed and ,ncatinntl
20! SOCIAL SECURITY 30426 4504 35930 Trasefered with salaries
204 EETIRENENt 10697 1104 11801 Translered with saisries
206 LIFE INSURANCE 2310 378 2688 Transfered with salaries -

207 NEI0ICAL INSURANCE 96240 15435 111675 Transfered with salaries (
Ill UNEMPLOYMENTCOMPENSATION 1540 251 1792 Tesnufered with salaries
112 NEOICARE 7350 1054 8404 transfered with salaries

C
72810 CENTRAL 080 OTHER

120 DATA PROCESSINGPERSONNEL 0 18879 08879 Technology Cnrdinator
201 SOCIAL SECURITY 1958 1174 3132 Benefits for technology cordinator
204 RETIREI0ENT 2712 1642 4354 Benef its for technology cordinator
206 LIFE INSURANCR 42 11 63 Benefits for technology cordisator
201 MEDICAL INSURANCE IllS 2310 4025 Benefits for technology cordinator
200 UNEMPI.OYMENt COMPENSATION 28 7 35 Benefits for technology cordinator
212 MEDICARE 458 214 132 Benefits for technology cordinator

C;



I C-

C
-AMENDMENT#3 -

IAMDLEN COUNTY SCEOOLS
0993-0994 GENERAL PURPOSE

EXPENDITURE!
C CODE TITLE BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE ACTUAL DESCRIPTION

73000 COMNUNITY SERVICES -.

105 DIRECTOR 3109! 34400 55491 Fasily Resource Center
200 SOCIAL SECURITY 6579 2203 8782 Fasily Resource Center
304 RETIREMENT 2700 2993 5693 Pasily Resource Center
206 LIFE INSURANCE 42 42 84 Faaily ResourceCenter
20? NEIICAL INSURANCE 3639 1715 5354 Paailp Resource Center
210 UNEMPLOYNENT COMPENSATION 32R 28 356 FulLy ResourceCenter
212 MEDICARE 0538 499 2037 Fasily Resource Center
30? COMMUNICATIONS 0 580 580 Pasily Resource Center
355 TRAVEL 1000 2000 3000 Fasily Resource Center
435 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0 940 940 Fasily Resource Center
599 OTHER CEARGES- PRINTING 03480 8500 14981 Fasily Resource Center (
790 EQUIPMENT 8500 3100 4500 Fasily Resource Center

76100 REGULARCAPITAL OUTLAY
707 bILlING IMPROVEMENTS 50000 642434 Energy Grant

TOTALS 19673354.5I 900384.68 020647,00 20453092.09 -

NET INCREASE 779737.08

AMENDMENT00
RANDLEN COUNTYSCHOOLS
1993-1994 GENERAL PURPOSE

REVENUES
CODE TITLE BUDGET ENCREASE DECREASE ACTUAL
46600 STATE OF TENNESSEE

46590 OTHER STATE EDUCATION FUNDS 0 475068 475068 TEN!21st Century Classroon 410141 JOBS 4921
46980 OTRER STATE GRANTS 01000 66017 03827 FE 9327 Aprenticeship 1500 Panily Resource Center 50000

47000 FEDERAL FUNDS -

47596 OTHER FEDERAL THRU STATE 4800 00073 14813 JOBS 10003
47650 ENERGYGRANT 0 50000 50000 Energy Grant

30000 RESERVES

34290 OTHER LOCAL EDUCATION RESERVES 061722 21759.68 195481,68 Sasuons for schools 2320 Vocational eqolpJlIlO.08 Day care 2699.60

39000 UNDESIGNATEDPONDBALANCE 1378330 150010 8528340 Men Teachers 82811$ RaIse for Maintenance Personnel 20834 C

TOTALS 0587852 779T37.E8 0 2347589.68

NET INCREASE 7Y913L68



BUDGET AMENU�NT - GENERAL FUND

Motion was linde by - ~faudie Briggs

Tnrrv Bnfrnr

and seconded by

that the following Resolution to amend the

GeneralFund Budget for fiscal 1993-94 be adopted.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Harrblen County Trustee has received and

depositedgrant funds appropriated by the TennesseeGeneral Asserrbly;

and

WHEREAS, said State Grant Fundstotaling $ 45,000.00

have not heretofore been budgetedor appropriated by the Harrblen

County Legislative Bcdy; and

WHEREAS, the Haroblen County Board of Corrrnissioners,

rreetng in regular session on this 20th day of Septerrber, 1993,

desire to amendthe fiscal 1993-94 General Fund budget to reflect

the aforesaid revenuesand also to appropriate sane to the agencies

for which the said funds are intended-

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the fiscal 1993-94

General Fund Budget and Appropriations be amended as follows:

REVENUES

APPRDPRIATIONS

Grant Funds - State of Tennessee

Contributions - Volunteer Fire t~paruierots

$~5÷DQD

$ 30,000

Contributions - Rescue Squad 5,000

Contributions - HJ¼.W.K. 5,000

Contributions - Youth Energency Shelter 5,000

TOTAL $ 45,000

Whereupon, the rrerrbersvoted as follows:

AYE:

all

NAY:

ArrEST:

none
The Chairmen declared the

County Clerk

ChairrrEin

Approved:
County Executive



Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Guy Collins that the following resolution
be approved.

~oti~n for; all
otin~ against: none

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION W NVIENO THE -ZONING MAP OF }W’IBLEN
- CCL}NFY, TENNESSEEBY REZCICNGpp~j~ 076.00

- ___________________ OF THE Marcus6laabeli.e
liacofl - PROPERlY I~ATEDON _____

2bI)Springvale Rd.

WHEREAS, The Hamblen County PlanningCannissionheard the request to
auerid the zoning map fraa A-i to R-l on Parcel 076.00
____________________________________owned by Marcus & Idabelie Bacon

____________ and

W1-IEREI½S,The Haxrblen County Planning Ccsimission doesherebyreccamend
for the rezoningrequest:

107 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that, the Harrblen County Board of
Camtissionersdoeshereb

A1 to R-l y approve the rezorthngand map anendrTentfran
___________ ___________ according tO- the attachedmap.

__________________________ secondedby- - Motion was madeby __________________________

Voting Against:Voting For: -

ATI’EST:

DATE:



RES0LUTI0N-Aw~IMcTIlE PUBLIC BEARING NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENT

Motionby Joe Spoone, seconded by Willie Osborne that the following resolution
be approved. - -

Voting for: all -

Voting against: none -

- - RFSDuyrIcn

/
A RESOU~p-j.~10 mi~zcgqiwi 1u~sozjyrzw -

OF HAMflLj~~(XUNry, Wviss~BY N~t4E?c]~ijThE -

PUBLIC HEARINI ~TJFJc~&’sj~ RF2~Jfl~i’ io
SEEH(fl 12.1 - - -

- The Hairblen County Planning Caxmissjonhas rd~czinetx!~jthe
changeof the Public Hearing Notification Requjrn~~~to be uifteeji (15) days
to Section 12.1 and, -

SSHPRwis, The Haabien County Board of. Cannissio~rsaccept this
reccnnr1vJ~tion - -

£09, Thfl~jp~, BE IT RF~JLY~)that the HaublenCounty Boait~of
Ccxnnissioners doeshereby amencj Section 12.1, Menc%,~ntsaix! Interpretation
of the Haithlen County Zoning Resolution as follows: -

hXEnCiT~th. This resolution nay be aneixied by first suhnitting a
proposed anmrxj~~to the tat or nap to the planning carSssi~~ aid then
to the HantlenCounty Board of Caimissi~. The amexxbrnt shall be effect-
ive upon the majority vote of awrovaj by the county’s Board of Cazinissioners.
A public hearing Rust be ca1I~1 at least fifteen (15) dayS prior to’the date
of the hearing on any ancnr1r~tby the county ccmnissionE~,s, aid tftiis public
hearing mist be published in a local newspaperof general circulaflon in the
County. -‘ - -

Attest:

WfLBURNBEIX, cuj~~~U1~X

AUUWFIA:

~AiJLL. BRUCE, CUJNjjy }ZEX]JHVE



RESOLUTION-ADDITION OF ZONING NOTIFICATIONS

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Larry Baker that the following resolution
be approved.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none -- -

- - REsouJrIa4

- A R~UYTIW10 AC) ThE Z~JIM3 RES)UfrIaqCF HA?nR4
(XXINTY, 1T~N~ESS&BY ThE ADDITICK OF RE7tE1M3 NJTIFI-
CATICtS 10 ARTIClE 10, Ai1AINlSn~RJJa’7

- VQIThItEAS, The HaxrblenCounty Planning Caimissionhas recannended the
acceptance of this resolution as,an nn~nt4m-nt to Article 10,- to include, Re—
zoning Notifications;’and, / - -

t~1fl~EAS,- The HantleaCounty Board of Ccximissionersaccepts this
reccnujencjation. - -

- MM ThF2~E~DRE,BE IT EFSOLVH) that the Rantlen Coitty Board of Cairn-
issoners doeshereby amend Article 10, Athninistration, of the HantlenCounty
Zoning Resolution by the addition as follows: / -

10.1 Rezoning Notification Procedures. - --

A. Upon initial request for- rezoning, the application
will be cczxpleted-by the oc’a~ier/agentfor placa~nt
on the Planning Caztnissiórfágezxla. (Attacln,ent A)

B. A rezoning sign with the pertinent infoniation will
be postedon the property requestingrezoning upon
ccxzpletion of the above mentionedapplication.

C. The abutting property owners, including directly
- across the road, will be notified by letter, once

a rezoning request is filed in the Planning Cairn—
( ission office. (Attachment B)- -- -

P. Only the initial requestwill be’ consideredby the
- Planning Camiission. If it is detemuined that any

surroundingproperties should be considered, this
will be dealt with at a later meeting, after proper
notif icat ion to the other property owners involved.

At test~: -

WILIBURN RElic,. CZXJNIY anic

- . - AIJflIEZjTICj4flD:

PAUL I,. BlUK~,cuiwn EIB2YflVE

Date -

7-

-) -t. - - - 4--

- - - -- -

-~ -

-~ _~4

- - -‘ - -



HME1~)THN~W1N(OWC! ZQilU3 OFFICERoan 102, Courthouse, 581—1373

REZONING REQUEST
t’U~ICE‘10 APPLICAMrSt Prior to a rezotting request being placed on the agenda
for Planning Cctxmission consideration, the applicant shall furnish to the Plamr
ing Departmentthe following infoziiation a miniirsn of fourteen (14) days prior
to the next meeting date. - - -

1. Date - - -

2. Name of Property Ocvner ________

Mailing Address -

- Telephone ft Rune _________________

3. Name of Applicant
Mailing Address

Telephoneft Bane _________________

4. Name of-Agent (it applicable)

Mailing Address

Telephone ft Rune -- Business -~

5. Location of Propertr: Blat. - County Tax Map No.

Parcel No. __________, ApproxixrateParcelSize

Street Name ai4 Nmber - - -

6. Nature of- Récjuestt

Zoning C�iang’e:FRCN ____________________ ‘10 —

ProposedUse _______________________________

Business

Business

APPLICANT

- Planning Department Use Only

Deadline date to return to Planning Ccvmission office _____

Date of Plariring CczmiissionMóeting _________________ Time

/

A

(.

________ Group —t

- / - 1~~’~~--



IIAMEL)BN COUN9ET- PLANNING
- - COMMISSION -

- - HAMSL.ENCOUNTYCOURTHOUSE- ROOM 102 - 4
- MORRSTOWN, TENNESSEE 37814 Ji-ççp~$i(tt’3~B

- - PHONE 581-1373 -

Dear Sir/Madam: - -

This letter is to inform you that your property adjoins property being
considered for rezoning by the Ramblen County Planning Commission. . T~-~

The property requesting rezoning is located at: - - -

- ; The owner/agentis requesting the
property be rezoned from ______________________ to __________________________

and statS that it is for the intended purpose of S -

- The Ramblen County Planning Commission will review this rezoping request
on - -~-at ________ p.m. in the small courtroom, 3rd floor of
the Courthouse. - - -

-. - ~1
This letter will serve as your only notification and is not required -by

‘state or local %4w. If you have-any questions, please contact �he Planning
~CommissionOffice, at 581—1373.

Respectfully, -

Vanda V. Johnson -

Ramblen County Planning Commission --

/



ROAD ACCEPTANCE

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Naudie Briggs that the following roads

be accepted into the Hamblen County Road System:

Golden Drive
Nightingale Street
Osprey Drive

Voting for: all

Voting against: none

REZONINGREVIEW

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Herbert 1-larville that the following
rezoning requests be left as is.

Voting for : all
Voting against: none

Lyle and Wanda Rile
Clarenceand Fern Harbin
John W and Karen Painter
Church of Lord JesusChrist
Marie Dalton/Mtn View Mobile Hate Park
JosephW. Hart
Marie Dalton
Marie Dalton
Jamesand Dorothy Parker
J.C. and Dorothy Parker
Donald and Sonja White
Donald and Shirley Jones
Pete and BrendaScartett
Billy andNannie Crigger
Billy and Nannie Crigger
Floyd andBrendaCouch
Larry Talley
Ernest and BarbaraCook
ReginaI-Cay Miller
June Fry
Robert arid Louise Allen
Ethel and Isaac Rucker
John Rucker
Michael and Angela Spain -

Mark Wolfe
Steve and Tina Johnson
Sue McDaniel
Russellville—Whltesburg Utility
Marie Dalton
Marie Dalton
Jeffrey and Paula Blanken
0G. andLouise Dalton
Helen and William Buis

1441
1435
1417
1411
1393
1365
1301
1359
1436
4117
4125
4133
4137
4138
4141
4126
4118
4110
1390
1058
1094
1075
1111
1163
1187
1117
1205
1245
1251
1275
1312
1184
1083

Shannons Little Mtn Rd
ShannonsLittle Mtn Rd
ShannonsLittle Mtn Rd
Shannons Little Mtn Rd
Shannons Little Mtn Rd
Shannons Little Mtn Rd
Shannons Little Mtn Rd
Shannons Little Mtn Rd
Jaybird Rd
SanoriaLn
Sanoria La
Sanoria In
SanoriaLa
SanoriaLa
Sanoria La
Sanoria Ln
Sanoria In
Sanoria La
Jaybird Rd
Jaybird Rd
Jaybird Rd
Sharinons Little Mtn Rd
Shannons Little Mtn Rd
SharinonsLittle Mtn Rd
Sharmons Little Mtn Rd
Shannons Little Mtn Rd
Shannons Little Mtn Rd
ShannonsLittle Mtn Rd
Shannons Little Mtn Rd
Sham-ions Little Mtn Rd
Jaybird Rd
Jaybird Rd

Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owenrs:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:
Owners:

Shannons Little Mtn Rd Owners:



TRANSFEROF LINE ITEM FUNDS-SHERIFF’ S DEPARTMENT

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Bobby Reinhardt that $24,110. be moved from
the Patrolman’s budget to the Detective budget

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

SURPLUS PROPERTYSHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

Motion by Joe Spoone, seconded by Willie Osborne that the following
vehicles at the Sheriff’s Departmentbe delcared surplus property and
be sold as surplus.

Voting for: all
Voting against: none

-.-—-. .—. _.,_p—p,-.$---—-—— - —-—-——-----—- -

II. SALE OF SULPURS CAR. (OLD PATROL CARS AND DRUG CARS)

1. ‘85 Dodge Charger 1B3BZ44C4FD173775 -- (Drug Fund)
2. ‘78 Datsun B2lOGx 1-1L3210248721 - (Drug Fund)
3. ‘80 Cutlass Supreme 3R47FA0484557 - (Drug Fund)
4. ‘86 Pontiac Parisjenne 1GBZL69H9FX25O403 (Drug Fund County
5. ‘78 Pontiac Grand Lemans 2Fl9U8p678575 (DWI General

Sessions Court)
6. ‘77 Mercury Capri CAECTJ65521 (Drug Fund)
7. ‘91 Chevrolet Caprice 1G1B1537MJ150453 (County)
8. ‘92 Chevrolet Caprice (Junk) lGlBl537NRl3996g (County)

TRUSTEE’ S AM4UAL REPORT

Notion by Larry Baker, seconded by Guy Collins to approve the trustee’s
annual report.

Voting for: all -

Voting against: none



THOMASN. HALE, TRUSTEE OF HAMBLENCOUNTY, TENNESSEE

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED AUGUST31, 1993

In compliance with section 5-829 and 5-830 T.C,A.., I respectfully submit my annual report

CASH BAIMCE CASH BALANCE
F U N D 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N SEPt 1, 1992 RECEIPtS DISBURSEMENTS COMMISSIONS AUG 31, 1993

GENERAL FUND - 1508,316.39 4921,688.96 5234,669.06 54,146.49 1140,989.80

GARBAGE COLLECTION 551,433.95 649,998.36 823,049.77 7,981.40 370,401.14

SHERIFF’S — SELF INSURANCE 26,229.46 4,770.56 31,000.02

VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT 107,544.32 81,178,04 83,250.00 1,180.65 104,291.71

HAIIBLEN CO EMPLOYER SELF INSURANCE PD 1,085.16 289,561.94 289,853.32 793.78

HAMBLENCO SCHOOLS SELF INSURANCE PD 2,413.84 2010,403.22 2011,959.00 858.06

HIGHWAY FUND 393,351.56 1519,911.57 1076,824.03 14,290.15 822,148.95

GEtIERJsL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND 3673,282.25 30973,533.16 29790,819.38 306,242.18 4549,753.85

FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND — PI~89—10 157,608.06 2270,010.79 2654,587.50 (226,968.65>

SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 532,858.78 2433,791.18 2291,492.57 675,157.39

SCHOOL CONTINGENCY RESERVE 170,754.01 5,702.62 176,456.63

11AM CO SCH ASBESTOD & PAVING FUND 197,202.59 - 5,836.26 24,761.68 178,277.17

HAMBLEN CO SCHOOLS PROPERTY SALE FUND 1193,879.54 1190,119.96 3,159.58

GENERAL DEBT FUND 1386,877.29 4121,755.48 3934,312.89 56,303.14 1518,016.74

RURAL DEBT FUND 999,166.08 73,558.97 213,598.34 565.81 858,560.90

HC CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 40,446.76 59,138.48 82,321.00 17,264.24

MC CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS — SCHOOLS 42,250.04 1,115.53 43,365.57

HC SCHOOL BOND SERIES 1987 15,596.12 1,613.05 15,596.12 1,613.05

1990 SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION FUND 7,014.21 7,014.21

1991 SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION FUND 6362,382.76 1397,830.23 7609,138.35 151,014.64

COUNTY DRUG FUND 23,571.82 21,474.76 13,040.89 46.00 31,959.69

CITY DRUG FUND 26,938.13 25,371.12 253.75 52,055.50

FIREARMS CONTROL FUND 180.00 1.80 178.20

TRUST & AGENCY FUND 377,176.74 5055,978.65 4884,113.48 50,472,38 498,569.53

COUNTY TRUSTEE 41,062.28 494,334.37 459,621.49 75,775.16

TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS 16644,562.60 57612,616,84 62683,323,83 491,463.75 11082,366.86

Personally appeared before me, in the county aforesaid - - /

ThomasN. Hale, to me known, Trusteeof Hamblen County, _______________

who made oath in due form of law, that the foregoing is full TEll LE
true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Sworn and sub~cribedt before me,
My co~issionexpires this, the.3~~4ayof ______ .1993

i~~LIC



RAMBLER COUNTY TRUSTEE’S REPORT
BALANCE SHEET

PERIOD ENDING AUG 31, 1993

~ASH& RECEIVABLES:

CASH IN DRAWER 600.00
VOUCHERRECEIVABLE

1 — CASH IN BANK — 3RD NATIONAL 2,522,751.78
2 — CASH IN BARK — EAST TENN 1,414,441.85
3—CASHINBANK—ISTTNMRSIWN 566,101.52
C—CASH IN BARK — 1ST TN DYRBRG
5 — CASH IN BARK — UNITED SOTHRN 44,056.87

TOTAL CASH IN BANK 4,547,352.02

— INVESTMENTS — 3RD NATIONAL 111,599.35
2 — INVESTMENTS — EAST TERN 175,400.52
3 — INVESTMENTS — 1ST TN MRSTWN 162,858.75 -

5 — INVESTMENTS — UNITED SOTURN 837,096.69
10 — INVESTMENTS — L G I P 1,324,319.54
11 — INVESTMENTS — FRANKLIN FED 1,436,079.69
12 — INVESTMENTS — JEFFERSONFED 1,660,603.67
13 — INVESTMENTS — SECURITY FED 826,456.63

TOTAL INVESTMENTS 6,534,414.84

TOTAL CASH & RECEIVABLES 11,082,366.86-

~UNDBALANCES: - -

101.99 GENERAL FUND 1,140,989.80
116,99 GARBAGE COLLECTION 370,401.14
121.99 SHERIFF’S — SELF INSURANCE 31,000.02
122.99 VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 104,291.71
125.99 HAM CO EMPLOYERSELF INS FD 793.78
126.99 HAM CO SCHOOLS SELF INS PD 858.06
131.99 HIGHWAY FUND 622,148.95
141.99 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND 4,549,753.85

- 142.99 FEDERAL PROJECTSP1. 89—10 - <226,968.65>
143,99 SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 675,157.39
144.99 SCHOOLS CONTINGENCY RESERVE 176,456.63
145.99 II C SCH ASBESTOS & PAVING ED 178,277.17
146.99 HAM CO SCH PROPERTY SALE FD 3,759.58
151.99 GENERAL DEBT - 1,518,016.74
152.99 RURAL DEBT 858,560.90
171.99 HC CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 17,264.24
172.99 HC CAPITAL IMPROVENENTS—SCHL 43,365.57
175.99 HC SCHOOL BOND SERIES 1987 1,613.05
177.99 1990 CONSTRUCTION FUND 7,014.21

78.99 1991 SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION FD 151,074.64
310.99 COUNTY DRUG FUND 31,959.69
311.99 CITY DRUG FUND 52,055.50
312.99 FIREARMS CONTROL FUND 178.20
351.99 TRUST & AGENCY — CITY FUNDS 498,569.53
999.99 COUNTY TRUSTEE 75,775.16

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 11,082,366.86

PROOF ~‘

THEREUPON, MEETING ADJOIJI~ED.


